11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011)

VOTE CERTAINTY

1. As you may know, a Federal election has been called for May 2nd, 2011. How likely would you be to vote in this election?

TOTAL

CONS

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

Green

Detailed Tables

Other

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 365 212 206 55 41 15
Weighted Base 1000 377 185 211 53 38 15
627 238 120 141 43 23 7
[1] Absolutely certain 63% 63% 65% 67% 80% 60% 44%
AF
171 74 22 48 4 5 1
[2] Very likely 17% 20% 12% 23% 7% 12% 6%
BD
91 36 25 9 3 7 1
[3] Somewhat likely 9% 10% 14% 4% 5% 17% 6%
C C
39 11 9 6 1 0 3
[4] Not very likely 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% - 20%
ABCDE
67 17 8 6 4 4 4
[5] Not at all likely 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 11% 24%
ABC
4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/Refused 0 0 0 - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011) Detailed Tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most
likely to support ?

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 894 365 212 206 55 41 15
Weighted Base 880 377 185 211 53 38 15

377 377 0 0 0 0 0
The Conservative Party 43% 100% - - - - -

BCDEF

185 0 185 0 0 0 0

The Liberals 21% - 100% - - - -
ACDEF

211 0 0 211 0 0 0

The New Democratic Party 24% - - 100% - - -
ABDEF

53 0 0 0 53 0 0

The Bloc Quebecois 6% - - - 100% - -
ABCEF

38 0 0 0 0 38 0

The Green Party 4% - - - - 100% -
ABCDF

15 0 0 0 0 0 15

Other 2% - - - - - 100%
ABCDE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011)

COMMITMENT TO VOTE

1. How certain are you that this is the party you will support on May 2nd, Election Day?

TOTAL

CONS

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

Green

Detailed Tables

Other

Base: Respondents who specified a major party

Unweighted Base 832 347 204 196 51 34 0
Weighted Base 817 359 177 202 49 30 XK
462 242 80 100 27 13 0
Absolutely certain 57% 67% 45% 49% 56% 44% -
BCE
267 88 72 80 15 12 0
Fairly certain 33% 24% 41% 40% 30% 41% -
A A
61 26 16 14 4 1 0
Not very certain 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% -
24 4 9 8 1 2 0
Not at all certain 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% -
A
3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Don't know/Refused 0 - - - 2% 6% -
A ABC
SUMMARY
729 329 152 180 42 26 0
Commited [Top2Box] 89% 92% 86% 89% 87% 85% -
85 30 25 22 5 3 0
Not commited [Low2Box] 10% 8% 14% 11% 11% 9% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F ** very small base (under 1) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs

April 21, 2011
FINAL DATA

8 of 55



11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011) Detailed Tables

DESERVES RE-ELECTION

1. Some people say that in this federal election the Conservative Party under Stephen Harper has done a good job and deserves re-election. Others people
say that the Conservative Party does not deserve to be re-elected and its time for another party to be given a chance to govern the country. Which of these
statements is closest to your point of view?

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 365 212 206 55 41 15
Weighted Base 1000 377 185 211 53 38 15
446 344 25 27 6 8 3
Stephen Harper deserves re-election 45% 91% 14% 13% 12% 22% 23%
BCDEF
491 22 157 177 45 30 12
tephen H t t -elect
Stephen Harper does not deserve to be re-elected 49% 6% 85% 84% 84% 77% 77%
A A A A A
63 10 3 6 2 1 0
Don't know/Refused 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
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11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011)

LEADER TRAITS

Detailed Tables

1. To follow is a character trait that can be used to describe federal political leaders. Please indicate which leader is best described by this trait: Someone you

can trust?

TOTAL

CONS

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

Green

Other

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 365 212 206 55 41 15
Weighted Base 1000 377 185 211 53 38 15
93 2 76 4 2 2 2
Michael Ignatieff 9% 1% 41% 2% 4% 4% 15%
ACDE AC
346 303 17 3 2 1 1
Stephen Harper 35% 80% 9% 2% 3% 2% 10%
BCDEF C
395 53 69 194 13 27 6
Jack Layton 40% 14% 37% 92% 25% 69% 38%
A ABDEF ABD A
57 3 5 4 35 0 2
Gilles Duceppe 6% 1% 3% 2% 65% 1% 12%
ABCEF AC
109 15 19 6 2 9 4
Don't know/Refused 11% 4% 10% 3% 3% 23% 26%
AC ACD ACD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011) Detailed Tables

FORMING A COALITION
1. Which of these two options would you prefer to see.?

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CONS Green Other

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 365 212 206 55 41 15
Weighted Base 1000 377 185 211 53 38 15
The Liberals, NDP and Bloc forming a coalition to
take over from Stephen Harper and the 408 14 127 156 44 24 8
Conservatives 41% 4% 69% 74% 83% 62% 51%
A A AF A A
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives winning a 485 351 43 36 4 10 6
majority government 48% 93% 23% 17% 7% 26% 40%
BCDEF D D CD
108 12 15 19 6 5 1
Don't know/Refused 11% 3% 8% 9% 10% 13% 9%
A A A A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
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11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011) Detailed Tables

FORMING A COALITION
2. Suppose the coalition only involves only the Liberal Party and the NDP getting together. Which of these two options would you prefer to see?

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CONS Green Other

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 365 212 206 55 41 15
Weighted Base 1000 377 185 211 53 38 15
The Liberals and the NDP forming a coalition_to take 461 19 155 173 40 29 12
over from Stephen Harper and the Conservatives
46% 5% 84% 82% 75% 76% 77%
A A A A A
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives winning a 461 347 25 26 9 6 3
majority government 46% 92% 14% 12% 17% 17% 23%
BCDEF
78 11 5 13 5 3 0
Don't know/Refused 8% 3% 3% 6% 9% 8% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
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11-018523-01-02 Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #403 (April 18-20, 2011)

POPULARITY AND MOMENTUM

1. Which party's campaign would you say is gaining the most popularity and momentum?

TOTAL

CONS

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

Green

Detailed Tables

Other

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 365 212 206 55 41 15
Weighted Base 1000 377 185 211 53 38 15
. 282 192 32 27 1 4 5
Stephen Harper and the Conservative Party 28% 51% 17% 13% 20 10% 31%
BCDE D D D
108 17 43 28 4 9 1
Michael Ignatieff and the Liberal Party 11% 5% 23% 13% 7% 23% 6%
ACD A A
. 446 117 94 140 31 22 7
Jack Layton and the New Democratic Party (NDP) 45% 31% 51% 66% 58% 56% 45%
A AB A A
46 7 7 4 15 0 2
Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois 5% 2% 4% 2% 28% 1% 12%
ABCE AC
118 44 9 13 3 4 1
Don't know/Refused 12% 12% 5% 6% 6% 10% 6%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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